380 381
H
el
ic
al
G
ea
rs

Surface durability Surface durability
AH7 B C D E F G N·m kgf·m N·m kgf·m
SN1-13R
SN1-13L
m1
13 R
L
S1
6
15 18.38 20.38
10 10 20
0.19 0.019 0.41 0.04
0.08~0.18
0.030
SN1-15R
SN1-15L 15 R
L 18 21.21 23.21 0.29 0.029 0.62 0.06 0.043
SN1-20R
SN1-20L 20 R
L 8 25 28.28 30.28 0.66 0.068 1.44 0.15 0.080
SN1-26R
SN1-26L 26 R
L
10
30 36.77 38.77 1.42 0.14 3.08 0.31 0.13
SN1-30R
SN1-30L 30 R
L 35 42.43 44.43 2.14 0.22 4.64 0.47 0.17
SN1.5-10R
SN1.5-10L
m1.5
10 R
L
S1
8 16 21.21 24.21
15 10 25
0.29 0.029 0.62 0.06
0.10~0.22
0.048
SN1.5-13R
SN1.5-13L 13 R
L
10
23 27.58 30.58 0.62 0.063 1.34 0.14 0.088
SN1.5-15R
SN1.5-15L 15 R
L 25 31.82 34.82 0.93 0.095 2.03 0.21 0.12
SN1.5-20R
SN1.5-20L 20 R
L
12
30 42.43 45.43 2.14 0.22 4.64 0.47 0.20
SN1.5-26R
SN1.5-26L 26 R
L 40 55.15 58.15 4.51 0.46 9.80 1.00 0.36
SN1.5-30R
SN1.5-30L 30 R
L 45 63.64 66.64 6.75 0.69 14.7 1.50 0.48
SN2-10R
SN2-10L
m2
10 R
L
S1
12
22 28.28 32.28
20 15 35
0.66 0.068 1.44 0.15
0.12~0.26
0.11
SN2-13R
SN2-13L 13 R
L 30 36.77 40.77 1.42 0.14 3.08 0.31 0.22
SN2-15R
SN2-15L 15 R
L 35 42.43 46.43 2.14 0.22 4.64 0.47 0.30
SN2-20R
SN2-20L 20 R
L 15 45 56.57 60.57 4.84 0.49 10.5 1.07 0.53
SN2-26R
SN2-26L 26 R
L
20
60 73.54 77.54 10.1 1.03 22.0 2.24 0.91
SN2-30R
SN2-30L 30 R
L 65 84.85 88.85 15.0 1.53 32.7 3.34 1.19
To order Hardened Plus, please specify Catalog No. + H. Example: SN1-13RH Bore H7 * The product shapes of J Series items are identified by background color.
Keyway Js9 6 8 10 12 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 22 25 28 30 32 35
Screw size — 4×1.8 5×2.3 6×2.8 8×3.3 10×3.3

(kg)
Surface durability Surface durability
AH7 B C D E F G N·m kgf·m N·m kgf·m
SN2.5-10R
SN2.5-10L
m2.5
10 R
L
S1
12 26 35.36 40.36
22 16 38
1.27 0.13 2.75 0.28
0.14~0.28
0.20
SN2.5-13R
SN2.5-13L 13 R
L
15
35 45.96 50.96 2.68 0.27 5.84 0.60 0.35
SN2.5-15R
SN2.5-15L 15 R
L 40 53.03 58.03 4.03 0.41 8.77 0.89 0.49
SN2.5-20R
SN2.5-20L 20 R
L
20
60 70.71 75.71 9.07 0.92 19.7 2.01 0.94
SN2.5-26R
SN2.5-26L 26 R
L 70 91.92 96.92 18.8 1.91 40.8 4.16 1.54
SN2.5-30R
SN2.5-30L 30 R
L 80 106.07 111.07 27.7 2.83 60.3 6.15 2.06
SN3-10R
SN3-10L
m3
10 R
L
S1
15 34 42.43 48.43
25 18 43
2.14 0.22 4.64 0.47
0.14~0.32
0.35
SN3-13R
SN3-13L 13 R
L
20
45 55.15 61.15 4.51 0.46 9.80 1.00 0.59
SN3-15R
SN3-15L 15 R
L 50 63.64 69.64 6.75 0.69 14.7 1.50 0.80
SN3-20R
SN3-20L 20 R
L 60 84.85 90.85 15.0 1.53 32.7 3.34 1.40
SN3-26R
SN3-26L 26 R
L 80 110.31 116.31 30.8 3.14 67.0 6.84 2.48
SN3-30R
SN3-30L 30 R
L 90 127.28 133.28 45.4 4.62 98.6 10.1 3.29
SN4-10R
SN4-10L
m4
10 R
L
S1 20
45 56.57 64.57
30 20 50
4.84 0.49 10.5 1.07
0.18~0.38
0.72
SN4-13R
SN4-13L 13 R
L 60 73.54 81.54 10.1 1.03 22.0 2.24 1.32
SN4-15R
SN4-15L 15 R
L 70 84.85 92.85 15.0 1.53 32.7 3.34 1.81
SN4-20R
SN4-20L 20 R
L 90 113.14 121.14 33.0 3.37 71.8 7.32 3.24
SN4-26R
SN4-26L 26 R
L 100 147.08 155.08 66.7 6.80 145 14.8 5.11
SN4-30R
SN4-30L 30 R
L 110 169.71 177.71 97.1 9.91 211 21.5 6.70
To order Hardened Plus, please specify Catalog No. + H. Example: SN2.5-10RH Bore H7 * The product shapes of J Series items are identified by background color.
Keyway Js9 12 15 16 17 18 19 20 22 25 28 30 32 35 40 45 50
Screw size 4×1.8 5×2.3 6×2.8 8×3.3 10×3.3 12×3.3 14×3.8